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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 683

(By Miss Tsari1s)

[Passed March 10. 1367; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article eight, chapter sixty-one of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated
section twenty-seven-a, prohibiting the exhibiting or dis-
playing of a false or erroneous birth certificate, draft card,
registration card or certificate, license, or identification
card or certificate of any kind or character, or the ex-
hibiting or displaying of any certificate, card or license
of any kind or character not his own, for the purpose of
purchasing or drinking beer or liquor or gaining admit-

tance to any establishment from which he or she would
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otherwise be barred by reason of age; and providing pen-

alties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article eight, chapter sixty-one of the code of West Vir-

ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be

amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section

twenty-seven-a, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 8. CRIMES AGAINST CHASTITY, MORALITY AND

DECENCY.

§61-8-27a. Display of false identification; penalty.
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Any person who exhibits or displays a false or er-

roneous birth certificate, draft card, registration card or
certificate, license, or identification card or certificate of
any kind or character, or who exhibits or displays any
certificate, card or license of any kind or character not
his own, for the purpose of purchasing or drinking beer
or liquor or gaining admittance to any establishment, from
which he or she would otherwise be barred by reason
of age, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and, on con-
viction thereof, shall be punished by a fine of not less
than twenty-five nor more than one hundred dollars,
and, in the discretion of the court, may be imprisoned in

the county jail not exceeding thirty days.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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